2
TABLE OF CONTENT
GENERAL SAFETY RULES ................................................................................................4
SHIPMENT AND STORAGE................................................................................................8
WARNING AND WARNING SIGNS.........................................................................................9
GENERAL INFORMATION................................................................................................10
TECHNICAL PROJECTS..................................................................................................11
POWDER PAINTING APPLICATION BOOTH PARTS.................................................................12

PROBLEMS, POSSIBLE REASONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SOLUTIONS
27
Part # Part Name Order Code Usage Unit Qty
1 SUCTION FANS (3000 d/d) Filter Unit 1
1.1 1,5 kW Ø330 TDTS05057 ″ 1
1.2 2,2 kW Ø360 TDTS05060 ″ 1
1.3 3 kW Ø445 MPMT03059 ″ 1
1.4 4 kW Ø445 MPMT06013 ″ 1
1.5 7,5 kW Ø500 TDTS05010 ″ 1
1.5.1 7,5 kW Ø500-EXPROOF TDTS05013 ″ 1
1.6 11 kW Ø530 TDTS05011 ″ 1
1.6.1 11 kW Ø530-EXPROOF TDTS05012 ″ 1
1.7 15 kW Ø560 MPMT03057 ″ 1
1.8 22 kW Ø550 TDTS05047 ″ 1
1.8.1 22 kW Ø550-EXPROOF TDTS05052 ″ 1
1.9 30 kW Ø615 TDTS05046 ″ 1
1.9.1 30 kW Ø615-EXPROOF TDTS05051 ″ 1
1.10 37 kW Ø615 TDTS05061 ″ 1
2 ARMATURE LIGHTING B08EMM06009 Booth Mutable
3 FLUORESCENT 36W SNOW WHITE ELAY01003 Booth Mutable
4 REGULATOR /W SQUARE MANOMETER PNPE01010 Booth 1
5 FILTERS Filter Unit Mutable

8.5 12’li B0720120 ″ ″
28
Part # Part Name Order Code Usage Unit Qty
9 Soft Starter-for motors Booth Panel 1
9.1 SOFT STARTER 5,5 kW ELSK02003 ″ 1
9.2 SOFT STARTER 7,5/11 kW ELSK02004 ″ 1
9.3 SOFT STARTER 15 kW ELSK02005 ″ 1
9.4 SOFT STARTER 22 kW ELSK02006 ″ 1
9.5 SOFT STARTER 30 kW ELSK02007 ″ 1
9.6 SOFT STARTER 37 kW ELSK02002 ″ 1
9.7 SOFT STARTER 45 kW ELSK02008 ″ 1
10
PHASE SEQUENCE RELAY ENTES
GKRC-03F VOLTAGE PROTECTION
ELRL04010 Booth Panel 1